it

RESOLUTION 93- 2 T

WHEREAS the Department of Emergency Services has carried
forward'cashvfrom 1991/92 for unbudgeted basic life support fees.
Per Board policy, unused BLS fees. are to be used for capital
.improvement programs within the Department of Emergency Services.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1992/93
budget for the General Fund.

BEelT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of Coﬁnfy Commissioners,
*~NassauACounty, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the
16th day of ﬁovember, 1992, the following budget amendment pursuant

to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06(2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE
001-399-999-901 Balance Fwd-Regular $ 20
APROPRIATION

001-163-64-101  Capital Outlay-Equipment 20

ADOPTED this 16th day of November, 1992,

ATTEST:¥  4}; : _Q‘KjC:lJ i;i ﬁﬁkaéi%;~m—-
‘(;7%?%:;%;;2:&4£;\*_“”__\\ CHAIRMAN
—L , | |

EX-OFF 10 CLERK




NeBQ \

(“M/Im'ﬂdd. (de

9 /:50/99\ |

¢ (;fg
/ o)

Date

Prepared By ‘gf\ .

Reviewed B
5 iewed By

1

(X

PLS me‘khj

0ol-1b3-0Y-10] A-2

, M.u.num R Cluj'/'\m/t,alx - )\ofﬂﬁ;omm)

Rt | o, 8001-)%1- 3’3~/O} A—A

'Z:u??f';l.

/ /O

AL AR L)

Dt >

/O3

[ d
=

Dt Y

\ JoY

-
-

)4 /05

L
»

\-.\</'—'—"*\.\

-
pd

s
P

o
ol

[
o

Tosta Decericd, ad

oy
~d

fs
o

fory
@

g
=

] mfmpz; ‘j' o

Iacd
1™

[ed
(5-d

HHohet Mﬁ)d Gonsnal ‘?/3@/9:1 !

»
hd

¥

£y
o

Ny
o

ecczz’\(tdd Bt&dgp t)v(;if

N
~

3
>

N
m-

7 c OO/ -9 -999 90| ﬂm’gr\("m@mto

A
<3

Qmehcied,

b
-

KZdi

o
Ny

©w
a3

a3
o

w
o

L4
&

w
~F

8

boxd
©wy

o
=)

i

Form 112G » HG Professional Forms » Omsha, Ke. 68102

DATE

W.P. No. .




Y

NCRE L

) i
N

o

VMM%
q// 2 /")(/ 7 o

e

Date Prepared By

Work |
Paper No.

Reviewed By

p-3 |

3

—

T

70%)

cae (acclbgfa) (| Y0 470

'Y

72

7T

TN

Bey)

P - T A I - TN BT T N B PER A N

s
R

—
—

o
™y

% A

P
=

14

) 7

Faw o

iy
i~
N7

N\

.
) g

Tarm 1140 =

8 5 Profocel nwrl Tocome 3

Namehe Mo BRIODD




HasSAU COUNTY DOARR OF COUNTY COMMISSION H - Q ‘

B?GFEXPR ; © SUMMARY OF EXPENDITURES BY DEPARTHENT AND FUND
© RUN DATE 10/23/92 FOR DATE ENDING 07/30/%2 PAGES

wakis GENERAL FUND (L

whee BASIC LIFE SUPPURT  swwn FUND 001 163
-- ACCOUNT -- -+~ ACCOUNT E!ESCRIP;TION - (RIG BUDE AMEND BUDGET ENCUMBRANCES EXPENDITURES  UNERCUMBERED
001-163-13-101 SALARIES-PART TIHE 0.00 0,00 . . 0.00
G01-163-14-101 SALAR!E&[!QERTIHE N - 0.00 1:462,00 . 11461, 28 0.72
001-163-21-101 FICA TAXES-HATCHING .00 71,00 . ‘?0.53 0.43% '
-001-363-22-101 RETIREMENT CONTRTBUTION 0,00 385,00 . 3g4.08 ¢.92
001-163-76~101 HEDTCARE TAXES-HATCHING 0.90 23,00 . n.as 0.82
001-163-46-101 EGUIPHEQT HAINTENANCE 0.00 | 0,00 ) . 0.00
001-163-32-101 SASOLINE, GIL & LUBRICANTS 0.00 .00 . . 0.00
001-163-52-102 | HEDICAL SUPPLIES ) 0.00 .00 . . * 0.00
001-163-462-101 CAPTTAL OUTLAY-BUILEINGS B 0.00 0.00 K . 0.00
901 163-84-101 CAPITAL OUTLAY-EQUIPMENT 3.00 17,00 . . 17.00
TOTALS FOR BASIC LIFE SUPPURT 0.00 1:977,00 0.00 1,952.11 | . 19.87

%,




N
:AUTO=0ON : ENTRY :JOB=BFS
FUND
DEPT 000
FUNCTION
OBJECT
TITLR1
TITLE2
DATE DR
09/28/92 0
09/21/92 0
09/03/92 0
08/28/92 0
08/07/92 0
07/15/92 0
07/08/92 0
06/25/92 0
06/11/92 0
05715792 0
04/23/92 0
04/14/92 0

|
§
%
'i
i

001

342
600 -102

JMAIN: BATCH=BFMMABO1: FORM=01

BLS-AMBUTANCE FEES

{REC=010014: FLD=001 :

CR BALANCE REMARK REFERENCE
703.04 2,38B4.62CR NON EMERG 9/25 92R02024
641.84 1,681.58CR BLS 091892 92R01976

98.80 1,039.74CR NON EMG 9/1/92 92R01881
105.58 940.94CR NON EMERG 8/26 92R01848
162.34 835.36CR NON EMERG 8/6 92R01741
130.10 673.02CR NON EMG 7/15 92R01587

62.22 542.92CR BLS 7/7/92 92R01541

72.00Q 480. 70CR NON EMER 6/24 92R01455

1.00 408.70CR BEMER 6/10/92 92R01409

27.54 407.70CR ADJ EMS 5/7/92 9ZIC7 241
270.00 380.16CR ADJ 92R1096 92JC6786
110.16 110.16CR NON EMERG TRANS 92JC6330

" % TO CONTINUE ELSE HELP

: AUTO=0N

DATE
09/01/92
07/01/92
06/01/92

OLIYY

St

: ENTRY :JOB=BFSJMAIN:BATCH=BFMMABO1:

FUND
DEPT
FUNCTION
OBJECT
TITLE1
TITLE2
DR
532.00

4oe.oq:)

“““}imj;’j P’«&’P’e@ BCC mmmw,g@(’

S oo

REL TO CONTINUE ELSE

000

001

342
600 ~102

BLS—~-AMBULANCE FEES

CR

CDAOB.OO—

HELP

BALANCE
532.00
0.00
408.00

FORM=

01 :REC=010014:FLD=001 :

REMARK
AMENDMENT
TRANSFER
AMENDMENT

t“;x~LAé-“fxf)ﬁjL~;) '

;O//:%?Q/

REFERENCE
92A00962
92A00793
92A00624

r




s

(

when needed they will be pagced to report to duty. The Director of
Enargency Services stated that it would be his recommendation to
develop a line item Dbudget without funding, and as fees are
cullected to place them into this budget line item for repayment of
operational costs. The Director of Emergency Scrvices stated that

211 unused money to be reserved is for capital improvement programs

——

within the Department of Emergency Scrvices., The Director of

—— N
Emergency Services also provided the Board with letters from Farid

Utlah, Nassau General Hospital, and Quality Health of Fernandina
Beach endorsing the concept of this program. After some
discussion, Commissioner Crawford made motion accepting the concept
for the Basic Life Support (BLS) Transport Service Program as
discussed by the Director of Emcrgency Services with feca from said
program to be based into a bud?et line item for repayment of

operational costs and all.unuscd moncy to be_.rcsecrved for capital

inprovenent ?rograms within the Department of Emergency Services.

Motion scconded by Commissioner Higginbotham, District 5, and voted

unaninously.

[ [ PN e

The Dlrec£or of Emergcncy Services informed the Board that his
5dminxstrat1ve Assistant, Ms. Linda Cox, has been promoted to the
position of 911 Coordinator and stated that he now neecds some
clerical help for his office until her position can be properly
advertiscd and filled. Commissioner Higginbotham, Diatriet 5, made
motion authorizing the Director of Emergency Services hiring a
temporary clerical employee from the temporary cmployment service
4t & minimal salary until the position of Administrative Assistant
can be posted and filled. Motion seconded by Commissioner
lrgginbotham, District }, and voted unanimously.

Upon the request of thc County Engineer, Commissioner
Higginbothamn, District 5, made motion approving the County Engineer
hiring a temporary clerical person to hclp with the processing of
paperwork for the Road Bond program, and authorizing the
expenditure of funds up to §3,000 for this temporary help. Motion

—————————;
seconded by Commissioner Higginbotham, District 1, and voted

unanimousliy.

The Director of Emergency Services informed the Board that his

I~ 3772,




